505070046 08/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5116802

UBMISSION TYPE:		1	IEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		N	ame			Execution	Date
KYLE S. MASON						08/27/2018	
DAVID A. LEHMAN			08/27/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	WOND	WONDERLAND SWITZERLAND AG					
Street Address:	BEIM B	BAHNH	OF 5				
City:	STEINH	STEINHAUSEN					
State/Country:	SWITZI	ERLAN	D				
Postal Code:	6312						
PROPERTY NUMBERS							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	16113					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	16113					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 DATA e sent to	16113 (312)6 o the e-	764 98-2433 mail address first; if that				 >nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	16113 ⁻ (312)6 o the e- d; if tha	⁷ 64 98-2433				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA e sent to provided	16113 (312)6 o the e- d; if tha 312-86	764 98-2433 mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it will	be sen			ənt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	16113 (312)6 5 the e- d; if tha 312-86 chiusp	764 98-2433 <i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 1-8609	be sen າ	t via US	Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	OATA e sent to provideo	(312)6 o the e- d; if tha 312-86 chiusp PATEN	764 98-2433 mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it will 1-8609 atent@bakermckenzie.con	be sen າ	t via US	Mail.	>nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	(312)6 5 the e- 6 ; if the 312-86 chiusp PATEN 300 E.	764 98-2433 <i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 1-8609 atent@bakermckenzie.con IT DEPARTMENT - BAKE	be sen າ	t via US	Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	(312)6 5 the e- d; if tha 312-86 chiusp PATEN 300 E. CHICA	764 98-2433 <i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will</i> 1-8609 atent@bakermckenzie.con IT DEPARTMENT - BAKE RANDOLPH STREET	be sen າ	t via US	Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	(312)6 b the e- d ; if the 312-86 chiusp PATEN 300 E. CHICA	764 764 764 764 764 764 764 764	be sen n R MCK	t via US	Mail.	>nt

Total Attachments: 2

DATE SIGNED:

source=WON-519302-US - Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=WON-519302-US - Assignment Signed#page2.tif

08/29/2018

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, the following,

Name	Residence Address
Kyle S. MASON	125 Pleasant View Dr., Lititz, PA 17543, USA
David A. LEHMAN	2 Parkwood Drive, Lancaster, PA 17603, USA

("Assignor(s)") have invented a certain new and useful inventions for which an application for letters patent with the particulars listed below has been or will be filed, all of the inventions disclosed therein being referred to herein as the "Invention":

Title: CHILD SAFETY SEAT

Filing Date: 27 AUG 2018

Country of Filing: United States

Application No.: 16/113,764

WHEREAS, Wonderland Switzerland AG ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland., and having its principal place of business at:

Beim Bahnhof 5, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to all patent rights relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all letters patent in all countries of the world based thereon or corresponding thereto, and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, including any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made; and I/we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns, and I/we assign to the Assignee all rights to sue for infringement, including past infringement if any, of any patent or patents based upon or corresponding to the Invention.

Page 1

IP-M-332-1

519302-US

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which patents relating to the Invention are now or in the future will be issued to issue to the Assignee all of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 2

Kyle S. MASON

<u>1. Mr 8.27.18</u> date

David A. LEHMAN 8.27.18 Signatúre date

(Notarization is NOT required) v

IP-M-332-1

RECORDED: 08/29/2018